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JIN:W13440

March 2019

Base: 1,002 Total Gender X age SEG Where were you born? Which, if any, football club do you How would you describe your sexual
support? orientation?
Male x i Male x i Male x { Female { Female { Female [ ABC1 C2DE |England; Scotlan i Wales : Norther:Elsewhe; Outside | Celtic ;Rangers:Another: I don't | Heteros: Gay/Les;Bisexual; Other : Prefer
16-34 ; 35-54 55+ ix16-34:ix 35-54: x 55 d n rein Europe club i support| exual bian not to
Ireland i Europe any say
football
Total 1002 148 159 174 149 167 202 558: 444 90: 832 8 11 30; 31 122 148; 214 373 776 24; 27 10: 19
(1002)[ (149): (156): (171); (147); (177): (199)| (556): (446)| (141): (806) (5); (8): (21) (21)] (121); (147); (211): (373) (772) (24) (27) (9): (20)
Q3. Who would you vote for if a UK Parliamentary |Base: Likely voters 813 111 140 155 108: 118: 180| 481 332 73 679: 8 10; 18 25 99 117 184 299 636 23 22 7 13|
Election took place tomorrow? (807)] (117): (135): (147): (112): (121): (173) (482): (325)[ (115): (651). (5) (8) (12): (16)) (99): (114): (179): (296)| (625); (23); (21); (7) (12)|
SNP 260 39:; 47 49:; 42 40: 42| 130 130 16: 227 B 1 4 9| cal 35 60: 88| 200 10; 7 3 3|
32%) .. 35%: . 33%:  32%:  39%:  34%: 23%)|  27%: 39%)|  22%: 33%: 37%: 11%: 25%: 34%|  41%: 30%: 33%: 29%| 31%: 46%: 34%: 40%:  24%
Conservative 194 16: 12: 23; 68 128; 66 24 152; 6; 3 6 17; 96 163; 3 2. 1
24% 15%: 11%: 19%; 38% 27% 20% 32% 22% 41%: 56% 7% 25% 17%; 32% 26% 15%; 11%; 11%;
Labour 155 30; 22 21 20| 95: 60| 12: 131 0: 5: 5| 22 40| 114 5: 8 3
19% 27%. 20% 23% 20% 18%; 11% 20% 18% 16%; 19%; 22% 4% 25% 222%| 23%: 13%) 18%; 20%; 37%:
Liberal Democrat 52| 8; 7: 11 12: 6; 41 12] 5: 44 [ [ 0| 2. 24 44 3 1
6% 7%; 5% 7%; 11%: 5% 4% 9% 3% 8% 6%; 0; 0; 19%; 1] 2% 8% 7%; 14%; 3% 1) 0|
UKIP 16| 1 7: 3 [} 0: 4 9: 7| 3 11 0: 0: 0: 2| 1 5| 14; 0: 0: 0: 0|
2% <1%; 5% 2% 0:; 0; 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 0; 0; 0; 7% 1%; 2% 2%; 0; (1] (1} 1]
The Independent Group 14 3 5: 4; 1 [ 1 12; 2| 3 10; [ [ 1 0| [ 2| 9: 1 [ 0. 1
2% 3% 4% 2% <1%; 0i  <1% 3% <1% 4% 1% 0; 0; 7%; 1] 1) <1%, 1% 5% 1) 1) 5%
Green Party 12 4: 1 2; 4: 1 5: 7| 2; 9: 0: 0: 1 0| 4 1 1 5| 9: 0: 1 0: 0|
2% 4% 1% 1% 4% <1%: <1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 0; 0; 8% 1] 4%;: <1%:  <1%; 2% 1%; 0; 5% (1} 1]
Other 2| 0; 1 1 0; [ 0| 1 1 [ 2: [ [ 0:; 0| 1 [ [ 1 2. [ [ 0. 0
<1% 0 <1%; <1%; 0 0; 0| . .<1%: <1% <1%; <1%; 0; 0; 1) 1] 1% <1%: 0i <1% <1%: 1) 1) 1) 0|
Would not vote 0| [} [} [} [} 0: 0| 0: 0| 0: 0: 0: 0: 0: 0| 0: 0: 0: 0| 0: 0: 0: 0: 0|
1) 0; 0; 0; 0; 0; 1) 0; 1) 0; 0; 0; 0; (1) 1] (1) (1) (1) 1] (1) (1) (1) [V} 1]
Don't Know/ Not sure 101 8 7: 9:; 16: 25 37| 59: 42| 7 88! 0; 3 0; 3| 10; 16 19; 37, 78 0; 2 0. 1
12% 7%; 5% 6% 14%; 21% 20% 12%; 13% 10%; 13%; 0; 29% 1) 12%) 10%; 13% 10%; 12%) 12%; 1) 10%; 1) 10%
Prefer not to say 5| 2; 0: 1 0: 3 0| il 4 il 5: 0: 0: 0: 0| 1 2. 0: 2| 3 0: 0: 0: 2|
<1%| 2% 0:  <1%: 0: 2% 0| <1% 1% <1% <1% 0: 0: 1) o] <1%: 2% 0:  <1%| <1% 1) 1) 1} 16%|
Q3. Who would you vote for if a UK Parliamentary |Base: Likely voters excluding undecided 707 8 7 7 9|
Election took place tomorrow? (703) ) ) @
SNP 260 3; 1 3
37%, 37% 16%; 40%;
Conservative 194] 6 1
27%. 41%; 78% 11%;
Labour 155| 0 3
22% 22% 6% 49%:
Liberal Democrat 52| 0 0 1 0;
7% 0: 0: 1] 3% 1)
UKIP 16| 1 7: 3; 0; 0; 4 9:; 7| 3 11 0; 0; 2| 0; 0;
2% 1% 5% 2%; 0; 0; 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 0; 0; %] (1) (1)
The Independent Group 14 3 5: 4 1 0: 1 12; 2| 3 10; [ 0: 1 0| 0: 0: 9: 2| 9: 1 [ 0
2% 3% 4% 3% 1% 0: <1% 3% <1% 5% 2% 0: 0: 7% 1] 1) 1) 5% <1%, 2% 5% 1) 1)
Green Party 12 4; 1 2; 4; 1 0| 5: 7| 2; 9:; 0; 0; 1 0| 4 1 1 5 9; 0:; 1 0;
2% 4% 1% 1% 4% <1%; <1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 0; 0; 8% 1] 4%; <1%;:  <1%; 2% 2%; (1) 5% (1)
Other 2| [ 1 1 [ [ 0| 1 1 [ 2: [ [ 0: 0| 1 0: 0: 1 2 0: 0: 0
<19%| 1} <1%: <1%: 1} 0: 0| <1% <1%| <1%: <1%: 0: 0: 1] 0| 1% <1% 0:  <19% <1% 1] 1] [V}

ranelbase.con



JIN:W13440

March 2019

Base: 1,002 Total 2017 Westminster Vote 2016 Holyrood Vote 2014 Scottish Referendum| 2016 EU Referendum Vote
Vote
CON Lab ilib Demi SNP UKIP i Green { Did noti Can't { Iwas Con Lab iLib Demi SNP Other { Didnoti Can't { Iwas |Ivoted{Ivotedi Idid |Remaini Leave i Did not
Party | vote iremembi not vote iremembi not Yes No inot vote vote
er i eligible er i eligible
to vote to vote
Total 1002 242 229 57 312 2 3 76: 54; 27| 177 184 60: 329 8 93] 100; 50 398: 493 111 565 334 102
(1002)[ (236): (207): (52); (333) (7); (10) (77) (56) (24)] (174); (176) (58); (339) (9): (94); (104) (48)| (390); (501); (111)[ (566): (336): (100)
Q3. Who would you vote for if a UK Parliamentary |Base: Likely voters 813 228: 197 54 277 1 1 16: 26: 13 169 162: 56: 290: 8 28: 63! 36 339 426 49| 31
Election took place tomorrow? (807)] (221): (177): (49):  (295); (3) (5) (16) (28) (13)| (165): (152): (54): (298). (8) (27); (66); (37)] (328): (429); (50)] (31)|
SNP 260 2; 11 1 235 0: 0: 3 5: 3| 0: 10: 1 216 1 10; 10; 12| 211 37 12| 10|
32% 1% 6% 2% 85%; 0; 0; 19%; 19%; 20% 0; 6% 2% 74% 14%; 36%: 16%; 32%| 62%; 9%; 23%)| 32%)|
Conservative 194 175 3 5: [ [ 3 2: 2| 137; 11 6; 12; 3 7 11 7| 26! 162; 6 5
24% 7% 6% 2% 27% 0; 20% 6%; 14% 81% 7%; 11%: 4% 3% 26%; 8% 19% 8% 38% 12% 17%
Labour 155 4: [} 9: 0: 0: 4 2; 3| 3 106 3 24; 0: 4 6: 9| 52 88 15]
19% 2% 0: 3% 0; 31% 26% 7%: 21% 2% 5% 8% 0; 16%; 10%; 24%)| 15%; 212%; 30%)| 222%; 13%; 24%)|
Liberal Democrat 52| 2; 40: 3 [ [ [ 2: 0| 2: 34 2. 2. 1 4 1 9: 39 5 40: 12; 0
6% <1%; 75% 1% 0; 0; 0; 6%; 1) 1% 5% 60% <1%; 21% 4% 6% 3% 3% 9% 9% 8% 4% 0|
UKIP 16| 15; [} [} 0: 0: 0: 0: 1 10: 0: 0: 3 0: 0: 2. 0| 3 13; 0| 0: 16 0|
2% 6% 0: 0:; 47%; 0; 0; 0; 5% 6% 0; 0; 1%; 0; 0 3%; 0| .. <1%: 3%; 1] (1] 5% 1]
The Independent Group 14 3 1 2; [ [ [ [ 1 1 6; 2: 3 [ 1 [ 1 2. 11 1 13; 2 0
2% 1% 3% 3% <1%; 0; 0; 0; 0; 10% <1%; 4% 4% 1% 1) 4% 1) 4% <1% 3% 3% 3% <1% 0
Green Party 12 [} 1 2; 6: 0: 1 1 1 0: 0: 3 5: 1 0: 1 2| 4 5: 3| 8 1 3
2% 0: . <1%: 3% 2% 0; 55% 7%: 2% 11% 0:  <1%: 4% 2%; 18%; 1%:  <1%; 7% 1%; 1%; 7% 2%: . <1%; 10%)
Other 2| 0; 0; 0; 2; [ [ [ [ [ [ 2. [ [ [ 0| 2. [ 0| [ 2 0
<1% 0 0 0 <1%; 27% 0; 0; <1%; 0; 0i  <1%: 1) 1) 1) 0| . <1% <1%: 1] 0i  <1% 0|
Would not vote 0| [} [} [} [} 0: 0: 0: 0: 0: 0: 0: 0: 0: 0| 0: 0: 0| 0: 0: 0|
1) 0; 0; 0; 0; 0; 0; 0; 0; 0; 0; (1) (1) (1) (1) 1] (1) (1) 1] (1) [V} 1]
Don't Know/ Not sure 101 25! 35 6 15 0; 0; 4 16 21 7 23 1 3 26! 4 28 67 6| 55 42! 5
12% 11%: 18%; 12%; 6% 0; 14%; 23% 9% 13%; 13%; 8% 14% 10%; 40% 12% 8% 16%; 13% 11% 14% 14%
Prefer not to say 5| 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 4 0 2; 2; 2] 3; 1 1
<1%| <1%: 0: 0:  <1%: 0: 0: 5% 0: 0: 2% 1) 1) 3%: 6% 0| <1%: <1% 3%)| <1%: <1%: 3%
Q3. Who would you vote for if a UK Parliamentary |Base: Likely voters excluding undecided 707 202: 162: 48: 261 1 1 12 141 48 267 7 25 34; 32
Election took place tomorrow? (703)| (197) (146) (43) (277) (3) (@) (11) (132)  (46) (276) (7). (23) (36) (32)
SNP 260 2; 11 1 235 0; 0; 3 10: 1 216 1 10; 10; 12|
37%, 1% 7%; 2%; 90%; 0; 0; 27% 7%; 2% 81%; 16%; 41%; 30%: 37%)|
Conservative 194] 175; 4 3; 5; 0 0 3; 11 6 12 11 7|
27%. 7%; 2% 7% 2% 27% 0: 28% 8% 3% 4% 32% 21%
Labour 155 4; 134 0; 9:; 0; 0; 4; 106 3 24; 0:; 6; 9|
22% 2%; 82%; 0; 3%; 0; %; 18%; 26% 2% 75% 5% 9%; 0; 18%; 19%; 27%)|
Liberal Democrat 52 2 6: 40: 3 [ 0: 0| 2: 8 34 2. 2. 1 4 1
7% 1% 4% 84%; 1% 0: 0: 0: 15%; 1) 1% 5% 70% <1%: 25% 4% 11%; 3%
UKIP 16| 15; 0; 0; 0; 0; 0; 0; 0; 1 10: 0; 0; 3 0:; 0:; 2 0|
2% 7%; 0; 0; 0; 47%; 0; 0; 0; 6% 7%; 0; 0; 1%; 0; (1) 6% 1]
The Independent Group 14 3; 7; 1 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 6 2; 3; 0 1 0 1
2% 2% 4% 3% <1%; 0: 0: 0: 0: 12% <1%: 4% 4% 1% 1) 5% 1) 4%
Green Party 12 0; 2; 6 0; 1 1 1 1 0; 0; 3 5 1 0:; 1 2|
2% 0:  <1%; 3%; 2%; 0; 64% 9% 6% 13% 0  <1%: 5% 2%; 21%; 1%; 2%; 8%
Other 2| [ [ [ 2 [ [ [ [ 0| [ [ [ 2 0: 0: 0: 0|
<19%| 1} 1} 1} <1%: 27% 0: 0: 0: 0| <1% 0: 0:  <1% 1] 1] 1] 0|

ranelbase.con



JIN:W13440

March 2019

Base: 1,002 Total Gender X age SEG Where were you born? Which, if any, football club do you How would you describe your sexual
support? orientation?
Male x i Male x : Male x : Female : Female ;| Female | ABC1 C2DE |England: Scotlan i Wales : Norther: Elsewhe: Outside| Celtic :Rangers:Another: I don't | Heteros: Gay/Les: Bisexual: Other : Prefer
16-34 ; 35-54 55+ ix16-34:ix 35-54: x 55 d n rein Europe club i support| exual bian not to
Ireland i Europe any say
football
Total 1002 148 8 11 30: 31 122 148; 214 373 776 24; 27 10:
(1002)[ (149): (5); (8): (21) (21)] (121); (147); (211): (373) (772) (24) (27) (9):
Q7b. Who would you vote for with your Base: Likely voters 833 122 (3 11 20: 25 103! 119 8
constituency vote if a Scottish Parliamentary (4); (8); (14). (16)| (102)i (117) (8),
Election took place tomorrow? SNP 3 0 9 10 51 39 3
46% 44%:  42%|  49%:  33%! 34%
Conservative 3; 17 29; 0;
24% 14%; 54% 15%; 25% 16%; 24% 1)
Labour 141 21 0; 0; 2. 3| 15; 33 4
17% 18%; 0; 4% 8% 14%) 15%; 27%: 52%:
Liberal Democrat 55 9 0 0 2; 0 2; 1 0 1
7% 7%: 1) 1) 9% 1] 2% <1%: 11%; 8% 7% 15%; 1) 14%;
Green 18| 7: 0; 1 1 0| 4 0:; 5: 5| 12; 0:; 1 0:; 1
2% 5% 0; 12%; 7%; 1] 4%: (1) 2%; 2% 2%; (1) 5% (1) 9%
UKIP 12 [ 0: 0: 0: 2| 1 [ 4 5 10; [ 0: 0. 0
1% 0 1) 1) 1) 6% 1% <1%: 2% 2% 2% 1) 1) 1) 0|
Other 3| 0; 0; 0; 0:; 0| 1 1 1 0| 3 0:; 0:; 0:; 0|
<1%| 0; 0; 0; (1) 0 .<1%;:  <1%;:  <1%; 0| .. <1%; (1) 0; (1) 1]
Would not vote 0| [ 0: 0: 0: 0| [ [ [ 0| [ [ 0: 0. 0
0 0 1) 1) 1) 1] 1) 1) 1) 1] 1) 1) 1) 1) 0|
Don’t Know/ Not sure 102 9:; 0; 2; 3 3| 12; 13; 16 46| 81 1 3 0:; 1
12% 8% 0; 15%; 16%; 12%) 11%; 11%; 9%; 15%) 12%; 5% 14%; (1) 8%
Prefer not to say 6 2 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 1 5; 0 0 0; 1
<1%| 2% 0 0 1) 0| 1) 3% <1% <1% <1% 1) 1) [V} 7%
Q7b. Who would you vote for with your Base: Likely voters excluding undecided 724 111 128: 151 96 6 9 16 22 91 103! 166 262 563 22 18 8 11
constituency vote if a Scottish Parliamentary
Election took place tomorrow? (720)| (109); (126); (146): (93) (4): (7): (11) (14) (91); (101); (164); (258) (556) (22) (17) (8):
SNP 297 56: 45! 52: 52: 3; 0; 9: 10| 51 39 62! 96 218 13; 10; 3
41%| 51% 35%. 34% 54% 46%; 0; 53% 37%: 34%;
Conservative 198 17; 40: 46: 3; 7; 3] 40 0;
27%. 16%; 31% 31% 10%; 54% 81% 8% 29% 18%; 28% 24% 35% 30% 6% 19%; 1)
Labour 141 21 27 34! 16: 0; 0; 2 3| 15; 33 35 5 3 4
19% 19%; 21% 23% 17%; 0; 5% 9%; 16%) 17%; 32%; 21%; 15%) 19%; 21%; 16%; 52%; 17%)
Liberal Democrat 55| 9: 7: 12: 14 [ 0: 2. 0| 2. 1 20 25 43; 3 [ 1 1
8% 8% 6% 8% 14%; 0: 0: 11%; 1] 3% 1% 12%; 9% 8% 15%; 1) 14%; 6%
Green 18| 7: 4; 2; 4; 0; 1 1 0| 4 0:; 5| 12; 0:; 1 0; 1]
3% 6% 3%; 1% 4% 0; 14%; 9%; 1] 4%; 0 3%; 2% 2%; 0; 6% (1) 11%)
UKIP 12 [ 5: 2 [ 4 7| 0: 0: 0: 2| 1 0: 4 5 10; 0: [ 0. 0
2% 0 4% 2% <1%; 0: 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 0: 0: 1) 7% 1% <1% 2% 2% 2% 1) 1) 1) 0|
Other 3| 0; 0; 2; 0; 1 0| 1 2| 0; 3; 0; 0; 0:; 0| 1 1 1 0| 3 0:; 0; 0; 0|
<1%| 0: 0: 1% 0: <19%: 0| <19%: <1%| 0; <1%: 0: 0: {1} 0| 1%; <1%: <1%; o] <19% {1} 1} 1) 1]

ranelbase.con



JIN:W13440

Base: 1,002 Total 2017 Westminster Vote 2016 Holyrood Vote 2014 Scottish Referendum| 2016 EU Referendum Vote
Vote
CON Lab ilib Demi SNP UKIP i Green { Did noti Can't { Iwas Con Lab iLib Demi SNP Other { Didnoti Can't { Iwas |Ivoted{Ivotedi Idid |Remaini Leave i Did not
Party | vote iremembi not vote iremembi not Yes No inot vote vote
er i eligible er i eligible
to vote to vote
Total 1002 242 229 57 312 2 3 76: 54; 27| 177 184 60: 93] 100; 50 398; 493 111 565 334 102
(1002)[ (236): (207): (52); (333) (7); (10) (77) (56) (24)] (174); (176) (58) (94); (104) (48)| (390); (501); (111)[ (566): (336): (100)
Q7b. Who would you vote for with your Base: Likely voters 833 229 199 51 280 1 2 19 32 19 169 167 58: 29 68 37| 346 436 50| 507 290; 35
constituency vote if a Scottish Parliamentary (828)| (223): (180): (47): (298) (4); (6); (19) (33) (18)| (166): (158) (55) (29) (70) (36)| (337): (441) (50)] (505): (289): (34)
Election took place tomorrow? SNP 297 5: 31 1 239; 0; 0; 5: 10: 6| 3; 13; 1 11 12; 16| 232 46 18| 218 65
36%, 2%; 15%; 2%; 86%; 0; 0; 24% 31% 33% 2% 8% 2% 37%: 18%; 44% 67%: 11%; 36%)| 43%; 222%:
Conservative 198 180 3 5: 4: [ [ 4: [ 2| 144 15; 6: 8: 11 4 20: 173 5 74 117
24% 79% 2% 9% 1% 1) 1) 21% 1) 10% 85% 9% 11%: 26% 16%; 11% 6% 40% 10% 15%; 40% 19%
Labour 141 6; 118 1 8; 0; 1 0; 3| 3; 109 2; 4 5: 5| 38 93 10| 95 41 B
17% 2%; 59% 2%; 3%; 0; 0; 14% 2% 66% 3% 14%; 7%; 13%) 11%; 212%: 19%)| 19%; 14%; 13%)
Liberal Democrat 55 3 12: 36: 3 0: 2: 0| 2: 8 33; [ 4 2| 10; 40: 5 45; 10; 0
7% 1% 6% 70% <1%: 20% 5% 1) 1% 5% 58% 1) 6% 6% 3% 9% 9% 9% 3% 0|
Green 18| 1 6; 2; 7: 0; 0; 1 0; 0; 4; 3 0:; 3| 10:; 6 2| 13; 1 3
2% <1%; 3%; 3%; 2%; 0; 0; 7% 0; 0; 7%; 10%; (1) 9% 3%; 1%; 4%| 3%; ... <1%; 10%)
UKIP 12 11 [ [ [ [ 1 8 0: 0: [ 2. 0| 2. 11 0| 0: 12; 0
1% 5% 0 0 0 80% 1) 3% 5% 1) 1) <1%: 3% 0| . <1%: 2% 1] 1) 4% 0|
Other 3| 1 0; 0; 2; 0; 0; 0; 0; 1 1 0:; 1 0| 2. 1 0| 0:; 3 0|
<1%| <1%; 0; 0: . <1%; 0; 0; 1] 0; 0; 0:  <1%: 19%; (1) 1%; 0| . .<1%;:  <1%; 1] 0; 1%; 1]
Would not vote [ [ [ [ 0: 0: 0| 0: 0: 0: 0: [ [ [ 0| [ [ 0| 0: 0. 0
0 0 0 0 0 1) 1) 1) 1) 1) 1) 1) 1) 1) 1) 0| 1) 1) 1] 1) 1) 0|
Don’t Know/ Not sure 102 22! 29:; 7: 17: 0; 17: 6| 9: 21 11 22 1 3 29 6| 30: 63; 9| 58 39 6]
12% 9% 15%; 13%; 6% 0; 54% 33% 5% 13%; 18%; 8% 222%; 9%; 42%; 17%) 9%; 14%; 18%) 11%; 13%; 16%)
Prefer not to say 6 0 0 0 0 3; 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 4 0 1 4 2| 4 1 1
<1%| <1%: 1} 1} 1} 0 10%: 0| 0 0 2% 1) 1) 3% 6% o] <1% <1% 3% <1% <1% 3%
Q7b. Who would you vote for with your Base: Likely voters excluding undecided 724 206 170 44 262: 1 1 13 160: 146: 46 277 4 25 35 31 29|
constituency vote if a Scottish Parliamentary
Election took place tomorrow? (720)| (202); (153) (40); (279) (4): (4): (12)| (158); (138) (44); (285) (5)! (29) (27)
SNP 297 5: 31 1 239; 0; 0; 6| 3; 13; 1 239 2 16 14]
41%| 2%; 18%; 2%; 91%; 0; 0; 49%) 2% 9% 2% 86%; 44%; 53%)| 49%)|
Conservative 198 180 3 5: 4 [ 0: 2| 144 15; 6 10; 0: 4 7
27%. 87%; 2% 10%; 1% 0: 0: 5% 0%; 0% 3% 4% 1) 4% 3%
Labour 141 6 118 1 8 0; 1 3; 109 13; 0:; 5| 5
19% 3%; 69%. 3%; 3%; 0; %; 21% 2% 75% 3% 5%; 0; 16%; 14%; 15%) 16%)
Liberal Democrat 55| 3 12: 36: 3 0: 0: 0| 2: 8 33 5 0: 0: 4 2| 0
8% 2% 7% 81%; 1% 20% 0: 1) 1% 6% 73% 2% 1) 1) 11%; 8% 0|
Green 18| 1 6 2; 7: 0; 0; 1 0; 0; 4; 7 1 3 0:; 3| 3
3% <1%; 4% 4% 3%; 0; 41%; 11% 0; 0; 8% 2%; 31%: 11%; 0 10%) 129%)|
UKIP 12 11 [ [ [ 1 0: 1 8 0: 0: 2. 0: 0: 2. 0| 0
2% 5% 0 0 0 80% 0: 5% 5% 0: 0: <1% 1) 1% 6% 0| 0|
Other 3| 1 0; 0; 2; 0; 0; 0| 0; 0; 0; 1 1 0:; 1 0| 0|
<1%| <1%: 0: 0: <19%: 0: 0: 0| 0: 0: 0: <1% 25%: 1) 3% 0| 0

ranelbase.con
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JIN:W13440

Base: 1,002 Total Gender X age SEG Where were you born? Which, if any, football club do you How would you describe your sexual
support? orientation?
Male x i Male x i Male x { Female { Female { Female [ ABC1 C2DE |England; Scotlan i Wales : Norther:Elsewhe; Outside | Celtic ;Rangers:Another: I don't | Heteros: Gay/Les;Bisexual; Other : Prefer
16-34 ; 35-54 55+ ix16-34:ix 35-54: x 55 d n rein Europe club i support| exual bian not to
Ireland | Europe any say
football
Total 90: 832 8 11 30; 31 122 148; 214 373 776 24; 27 10: 19
(141); (806): (5); (8): (21) (21)] (121); (147); (211): (373) (772) (24) (27) (9): (20)
Q7c. And who would you vote for with your regional | Base: Likely voters 75 697 (3 11 20: 25 103! 119 183 308| 649 23 20: 8 13|
vote? (117): (669) (4) (14); (16)] (102): (117): (181): (305)[ (641) (23); (20); (8) (13)]
SNP 20; 227 3 7 9| Gal 37 12; 8 4 4]
27% 33% 46%; 37% 37%)| 40%; 31%: 51%: 41%; 44%: 31%)|
Conservative 24; 149: 3; 6| 18 27, 1 2; 0;
33% 21% 54% 15%; 25% 17%; 23% 5% 12%; 1)
Labour 61 9: 127 0; 0; 0:; 3| 19:; 31 5: 3 3
17% 12%; 18%; 0; 0; (1) 14%) 18%; 26%: 20%: 17%; 42°%: 10%)
Liberal Democrat 14 6 58; 0 0 2; 0 4 3; 2; 2; 1 1
4% 9% 8% 1) 1) 9% 1] 4% 3% 10%; 11%; 14%; 5%
Green 15 6; 34 0; 2; 4 1 8 3 2. 3 0:; 1
4% 8% 5% 0; 16%; 23% 5% 8% 2%; 9%; 15%; (1) 9%
UKIP 11 4: 14; 0: 0: 0: 2| 1 3 [ 0: 0. 0
3% 5% 2% 1) 1) 1) 6% 1% 3% 1) 1) 1) 0|
Other 0| 0; 2; 0; 0; 0:; 0| 1 0:; 0:; 0:; 0:; 0|
1] 0:  <1%: 0; 0; (1) 0| .. <1%; (1) (1) 0; (1) 1]
Would not vote 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0; 0|
1) 1) 1) 1) 1) 1) 1] 1) 1) 1) 1) 1) 0|
Don’t Know/ Not sure £7) 4 80: 0 2 3 3| 10 10 1 1 0 2|
13% 6% 12%; 0; 15%; 16%; 12%) 10%; 9% 5% 5% (1) 13%)
Prefer not to say 5| 1 6 0 0 0 0 1 3; 0 0 0; 1
1% 2% <1%: 0 0 1) o] <1% 3% <1% <1% <1% 1) 1) [V} 7%
Q7c. And who would you vote for with your regional |Base: Likely voters excluding undecided 299 69 611 6 9 16 22 92! 105 166 267 570: 22 19 8 11
vote? (298)| (108); (586) (4) (7);  (11)] (14)| (91)] (103); (164); (265)| (564) (22)i (19) (8); (10)
SNP 139 20; 227 3 0; 7 55 91 196 12; 8 4
47 %) 29% 37% 46%; 0; 43%; 33%: 34%)| 34%; 54%; 43%; 44%;
Conservative 60 24; 149 3; 7; 3] 36, 91 164 1 2; 0;
24% 54% 81% 18%; 21% 34% 29% 6% 12%; 1) 31%
Labour 61 127 0; 0; 0:; 35 36 108; 5 3 3 1]
20% 13%; 21% 0; 0; 0; 21%; 13%) 19%; 21%; 18%; 42%; 13%)
Liberal Democrat 14 6 58: [ 0: 2. 22 29 53 2. 2 1 1
5% 9% 9% 0: 0: 11%; 13%; 11% 9% 10%; 11%; 14%; 6%
Green 15 6; 34 0; 2; 4 12; 15| 31 2 3 0; 1]
5% 8% 6% 0; 19%; 27% 7%; 6% 5% 9%; 15%; (1) 1%|
UKIP 11 4 14; 0: 0: 0: 6! 6| 17; 0: [ 0. 0
4%, 5% 2% 0: 0: 1) 4% 2% 3% 1) 1) 1) 0|
Other 0| 0; 2; 0; 0; 0:; 1 0| 2 0:; 0; 0; 0|
0| 0; <1%: 0: 0: {1} <1%: o] <19% {1} 1} 1) 1]
Q8b. How would you vote if another EU Referendum|Base: Likely voters 337 76: 685 8: 115 184 312 646 21 23 8 13|
took place tomorrow? (337)| (120); (659) (5); (113); (180); (310)| (638); (21); (23) (8),  (13)
The UK should remain in the EU 189 45! 435 8 70: 396 16 18; 7 8|
10¢ 61% 61% 77% 76% 90%: 61%)|
The UK should leave the EU 6 3; 42 229; 5; 4 1 4
58% 12%; 37% 35% 23% 19%; 10%; 32%
Don't know 1 0 2; 20; 0 1 0 1
14%; (1) 2% 3% (1) 4% (1) 7%
Would not vote 0 0 0 1 0 0 0; 0|
0: 1] 1] 0:  <19% <1% 1] 1] [V} 0|
Q8b. How would you vote if another EU Referendum|Base: Likely voters excluding undecided 9 23 23 97 113 177 301 625! 21 22 8
took place tomorrow? 6) (6) (15)| (97) (111) (173)) (299)| (617) (21) (22) (8)
The UK should remain in the EU 3 20 18] 68 70: 120; 187| 396 16 18; 7
33% 88%; 78% 70% 62% 67% 62% 63% 77% 80% 90%:
The UK should leave the EU 6 3 5 29 42! 58 114 229 5 4 1 4]
67% 12%: 22% 30% 38% 33% 38% 37% 23% 20% 10%: 35%
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Base: 1,002 Total 2017 Westminster Vote 2016 Holyrood Vote 2014 Scottish Referendum| 2016 EU Referendum Vote
Vote
CON Lab ilib Demi SNP UKIP i Green { Did noti Can't { Iwas Con Lab iLib Demi SNP Other { Didnoti Can't { Iwas |Ivoted{Ivotedi Idid |Remaini Leave i Did not
Party | vote iremembi not vote iremembi not Yes No inot vote vote
er i eligible er i eligible
to vote to vote
Total 1002 242 229 57 312 2 76: 54; 27| 177 184 60: 329 8 93] 100; 50 398: 493 111 565
(1002)[ (236): (207): (52); (333) (7); (77) (56) (24)] (174); (176) (58); (339) (9): (94); (104) (48)| (390); (501); (111)] (566)
Q7c. And who would you vote for with your regional | Base: Likely voters 833 229 199 51 280 1 19 32 19 169 167 58: 299 6 29 68 37 346: 436 50| 507
vote? (828)| (223): (180): (47): (298) (4); (19) (33) (18)| (166): (158) (55): (308) (6); (29) (70) (36)| (337): (441) (50)| (505)
SNP 266 7: 22 0; 219; 0; 6; 7: 5| 1 13; 0; 217 0:; 7 11 16| 208 42 16| 191
32%).....3%;. . 11%; 0. 78% 0; 30%; . 21%; . 25%)| . <1%; . 8% 0. 73% 0 25%; 16%;  44%)|  60%: 10%; 32%]|  38%!
Conservative 193 175 1 2 7: [ 4: 2: 2| 141 16 4: 11 [ 8: 10; 4 19; 170 5 73
23% 77% <1%; 5% 2% 1) 21% 5% 10% 83% 9% 7% 4% 1) 26% 14%; 12% 5% 39% 10% 14%;
Labour 140 1 125 1 8; 0; 4; 0; 1 2; 107 0; 20 0:; 5: 3 4] 42 89:; 8| 95
17% <1%; 63% 2%; 3%; 0; 19%; 0; 6% 1% 64% 0; 7%; (1) 16%; 4%: 10%) 12%; 212%: 16%) 19%;
Liberal Democrat 66 7: 11 40: 5: 0: 1 2: 0| 4: 9: 41 2. 1 [ 6! 3| 14; 48 4 49:;
8% 3% 6% 77% 2% 20% 6% 6% 1) 2% 5% 72% <1%: 19%; 1) 9% 9% 4% 11%; 9% 10%;
Green 47| 3; 11 6; 20; 0; 0; 2; 2; 4; 7: 19:; 2. 6 3 4] 25 18; 5| 40:
6% 1% 5% 12%; 7%; 0; 0; 6% 23% 1% 2% 13%; 6% 44%; 212%: 4%: 11%) 7%; 4%: 10%) 8%
UKIP 19 17: [ [ [ 0: [ 2| 11 0: 0: 3 [ 1 3 0| 5 13; 1
2% 7% 0 0 0 80% 1) 1) 9% 7% 1) 1) 1% 1) 5% 5% 0| 1% 3% 2% <1%:
Other 2| 0; 0; 0; 1 0; 0; 1 0| 0; 0; 1 1 0:; 0:; 0| 1 1 0| 0:;
<1%| 0; 0; 0: . <1%; 0; 0; 3% 1] 0; 0; 0:  <1%: 16%; (1) (1) 0| . .<1%;:  <1%; 1] 0;
Would not vote 0| [ [ [ [ 0: 0: 0: 0| 0: 0: 0: [ [ [ 0| [ [ 0| 0:
0 0 0 0 0 1) 1) 1) 1) 1) 1) 1) 1) 1) 1) 1) 0| 1) 1) 1] 1)
Don’t Know/ Not sure 92| 19: 29:; 2; 19: 0; 3: 15; 5| 8 18: 26! 1 1 28 5| 32 52 8| 53
11% 8% 14%; 4% 7%; 0; 16%; 46%; 27%, 5% 11%; 9% 9%; 222%; 3%; 41%; 13%) 9%; 12%; 16%) 10%;
Prefer not to say 7| 0 0 0 1 0 2; 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 5; 1 2; 3; 2| 5;
<1%| 1} 1} 1} <1%: 0 9% 13%: 0| 0 0 0 1) 1) 3% 7% 3% <1% <1% 5% <1%
Q7c. And who would you vote for with your regional |Base: Likely voters excluding undecided 734 210 171 49 260 1 1 15 13 14 161 149 52 273 4 382: 40| 449
vote? (730)| (206); (154) (45); (276) (4): (4): (14) (14) (13)| (159); (141) (50); (282) (5)! (386) (39)| (446)
SNP 266 7: 22! 0; 219; 0; 0; 6; 7: 5| 1 13; 0; 217 0:; 42! 16 191
36%, 3%; 13%; 0; 84%; 0; 0; 40%; 51% 34% <1%; 9% 0; 79% 0; 11%; 40% 43%;
Conservative 193 175 1 2 7: [ 0: 4 2: 2| 141 16 4 11 0: 170! 5 73
26% 3%; <1%; 5% 3% 0: 0: 28% 12%; 14% 87% 11%; 8% 4% 1) 45% 3% 16%;
Labour 140 1 125 1 8 0; 0; 4; 0; 1 2; 107 0; 20 0:; 89; 8| 95!
19% <1%; 73% 2%; 3%; 0; 0; 25% 0; 9% 1% 72% 0; 7%; 0; 23%; 21%)| 21%;
Liberal Democrat 66 7: 11 40: 5: 0: 1 2: 0| 4 9: 41 2. 1 48 4 49;
9% 3% 7% 80%; 2% 20% 0: 8% 15%; 1) 2% 6% 79% <1%: 24% 13%; 11%) 11%;
Green 47| 3; 11 6 20 0; 1 0; 2; 4 2; 4; 7: 19; 2 18; 5| 40:
6% 1% 6% 12%; 8% 0: 100%; 0; 14%; 32% 1% 3% 14%; 7%; 56%: 5% 13%) 9%;
UKIP 19 17: [ [ [ 1 0: 0: [ 2| 11 0: 0: 3 0: 13; 1 1
3% 8% 0 0 0 80% 0: 0: 0: 12% 7% 0: 0: 1% 1) 4% 3% <1%
Other 2| 0; 0; 0; 1 0; 0; 0; 1 0| 0; 0; 0; 1 1 1 0| 0;
<1%| 0: 0: 0: <19%: 0: 0: 0: 7% 0| 0: 0: 0: <1% 21%; <1%: 0| 1}
Q8b. How would you vote if another EU Referendum|Base: Likely voters 827 220 205 51 275 1 1 25 31 17 161 169 55 284; 5 42 73 39 337 437 53 512; 281 34
took place tomorrow? (823)| (215): (186):  (47) (293) (4); (5)i.. (25)i (32)i (16)| (158); (160): (53): (292) (6);. . (40); (75)i (39)| (327)i (443); (53)| (510): (281)
The UK should remain in the EU 529 73! 153 43! 210; 0; 1 15 24 10 59: 115 41 205 2 30 47 30 236 253 40| 477, 29
64% 33%. 75% 84%; 76% 0; 86%; 61% 75% 62% 37%. 68% 75% 72% 45% 72% 64% 76% 70% 58% 75% 93% 10%;
The UK should leave the EU 270 140! 44 7: 60: [ 6 7 13; 10; 23 7| 93 169! 9| 23 240
33% 64% 22% 14%; 220%: 100%: 14%; 23% 22% 23% 24% 31% 17% 28% 39% 16%) 4% 85%
Don't know 27| 7: 8 1 6 0; 4 1 1 2 3 2| 8 16 4] 13; 12,
3% 3%; 4% 2%; 2%; 0; 0; 16%; 3% 4% 4% 3% 2% 5% 5% 4%, 2% 4% 7% 3% 4%
Would not vote 1 [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ 1 [ [ [ 0: 0: 1 0: 0: 1 0: 0
<19%| 1} 1} 1} 1} 0: 0: 0: 0: 6% 0: 0: 0: 1] 1] 2% 1] 1] 2% 1] [V}
Q8b. How would you vote if another EU Referendum|Base: Likely voters excluding undecided 799 213 197 50 270 1 1 21 30: 54; 276: 5 40! 70; 36 329 422! 49| 499 269: 30|
took place tomorrow? (795)| (208); (179); (46); (287) (4) (5)) (21); (31) (52); (285) (6); (38)) (72) (36)| (319); (428); (48)| (498) (269); (28)
The UK should remain in the EU 529 73! 153 43! 210; 0; 1 15 24 41 205 2 30 47 30 236 253 40| 477, 29 23
66%) . 34%;  78%;  86%;  78%; 0. 86% 73%: . 77% 76%: _ 74%:  45%: 75%: 68%: _81%| 72%: 60%: _82%| 95%: _11%: _ 76%
The UK should leave the EU 270 140! 44 7: 60: 1 [ 6 7 5| 13; 71 3 10; 23 7| 93 169! 9| 23 240 7
34% 66% 22% 14%: 22%: 100%: 14%: 27% 23% 32% 62% 30% 24% 26% 55% 25% 32% 19% 28% 40% 18% 5% 89% 24%
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Base: 1,002 Total Gender X age SEG Where were you born? Which, if any, football club do you How would you describe your sexual
support? orientation?
Male x i Male x i Male x { Female { Female { Female [ ABC1 C2DE |England; Scotlan i Wales : Norther:Elsewhe; Outside | Celtic ;Rangers:Another: I don't | Heteros: Gay/Les;Bisexual; Other : Prefer
16-34 ; 35-54 55+ ix16-34:ix 35-54: x 55 d n rein Europe club i support| exual bian not to
Ireland i Europe any say
football
Total 1002 148 159 174 149 167 202 558: 444 90: 832 8 11 30; 31 122 148; 214 373 776 24; 27 10:
(1002)[ (149): (156): (171); (147); (177): (199)| (556): (446)| (141): (806) (5); (8): (21) (21)] (121); (147); (211): (373) (772) (24) (27) (9):
Q9. Do you take an interest in the Six Nations rugby|Base: All respondents 1002 148: 159 174 149 167 202 558: 444 90: 832 8 11 30: 31 122 148 214 373 776: 24; 27 10:
tournament? (1002)| (149): (156): (171): (147): (177): (199)| (556): (446) (141): (806): (5); (8); (21) (21)| (121); (147): (211): (373) (772). (24) (27) (9);
Yes, follow it keenly 209 59:; 20: 16 172 6: 4 4 6| 6 3 2
21% 34% 14%; 17%; 21% 79% 40%; 14%; 20%)| 25%: 12%; 21%:
Mildly interested 349 68: 49:; 31 292 2: 5: 13; 7| 4 9: 5
3 34%  39%:  33% 34%:  35%: 21%: 48%:  42%: _ 24%)| 18%;  33%: 50%
Not at all 65 47 80 44 368 0; 1 13; 18| 14 15; 3
44% 41%: 27% 53% 49%: 44%: 0: 12%: 44% 56%)] 57%: 55%: 30%:
Q12. Who is the current leader of the Scottish Base: All respondents 1002 8: 11 122 148: 214; 373 776;
Labour Party? (1002) (5); (8); (121); (147)! (211); (373)| (772)
Richard Leonard 393 3 5: 50: 49 113 124 308
39% 42%; 41%; 33%: 53%: 33%)| 40%;
Jeremy Corbyn 123 0 1 25 28 9 38 87
12% 0:; 13%: 21% 19%: 4% 10% 11%: 0%;
Kezia Dugdale 108 0; 12 16 30 39 90: 0;
11% 0:; 27%. 10%; 11%; 14%; 10%) 12%; 14%; 9%; (1) 5%
Ian Murray 10 0 0 2 0 4 3] 9 0 0 0: 0|
1% 0:; 0:; 2% 0 2% <1%, 1% 0; 1) 0 0|
Anas Sarwar 8 0 0 1 2; 2; 3| 7 0 0 0 1
<1%) 0; 0; <1%: 1%; . <1%;: <1%|  <1%; (1) (1) 1) 5%
Monica Lennon 7| 0 0 1 1 4 7 0 0 0 0|
<1%| 0:; 0:; <1% <1% <1% 1% <1% 1) 1) 1) 0|
Neil Findlay 6| 0; 0; 3 0; 3 0| 3 1 0; 0; 2|
<1%) 0:; 0:; 2%; (1) 1% 0| . .<1%: 5% (1) 1) 8%
Alan Syme 6| 0; 0 1 0; 0; 5 5 0; 0; 1 0
<1%| 0:; 0:; <1% 1) 1) 1% <1% 1) 1) 8% 0|
James Kelly 5| 0; 0; 0; 3 0; 0| 3 0; 0; 0; 0|
<1%) 0:; 0:; (1) 2%; (1) 0| . .<1%: (1) (1) 1) 1]
Jackie Baillie 3| 0; 0 2 1 0; 0| 3 0; 0; 0 0
<1% 0:; 0:; 2% <1% 1) 0| . <1% 1) 1) 1) 0|
Don't know 333 5: 2; 25 47 52 158 253 9; 10; 3 7|
33% 30% 25% 28% 43%: 39% 35% 31% 36% 39% 32% 61% 18%: 20%; 32%; 25%: 42%] 33%; 35%: 39%; 32%; 36%)]
Q13. Which of these is closest to your ideal Base: All respondents 1002 148 159; 174 149; 167 202 558 444 90: 832 8 11 122 148; 214 373 776 24; 27 10: 19
scenario? (1002) (446)| (141): (806): (5) (8) (121): (147): (211): (373)| (772). (24); (27); (9); (20)]
An independent Scotland inside the EU 319 151 18: 275 3 il 60: 43; 72 89| 228 9: 16, 5 6]
32%) 34%)| . 20%: . 33% . 36%; . 12% 49%;  29%;  34%:  24%| 29%: 37%!; 58%! 53%!  31%
Scotland inside both the UK and the EU 298 91 30: 235 3 25 43! 65! 8 5 5 4]
30%) 21%)|  33%:  28%: _43%: _ 44%; 21%:  29%:  31% 34%:  20%: _ 47% _ 23%)
Scotland inside the UK but outside the EU 221 99| 28; 176 2; 5: 17, 35 51 2. 3 0: 2|
22% 22% 31% 21% 21% 45%; 14%; 24%; 24%; 10%; 10%; (1) 11%)
An independent Scotland outside the EU 81 51 5 74 0 0 13 9 11 4 3 0; 2]
8% 12% 5% 9% 0; 0; 11% 6% 5% 15% 10%; 1) 10%
Don't know 83| 51 9: 72 0: 0: 6 17, 14; 1 1 0: 5
8% 11%| 10%: 9% 0: 0: 5% 12%: 7% 4% 3% 1} 5%
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Base: 1,002 Total 2017 Westminster Vote 2016 Holyrood Vote 2014 Scottish Referendum| 2016 EU Referendum Vote
Vote
CON Lab ilib Demi SNP UKIP i Green { Did noti Can't { Iwas Con Lab iLib Demi SNP Other { Didnoti Can't { Iwas |Ivoted{Ivotedi Idid |Remaini Leave i Did not
Party | vote iremembi not vote iremembi not Yes No inot vote vote
er i eligible er i eligible
to vote to vote
Total 57 312 2 27| 60: 93] 100; 50 398: 493 111 565 334 102
(52); (333) (7); (24) (58) (94); (104) (48)| (390); (501); (111)[ (566): (336): (100)
Q9. Do you take an interest in the Six Nations rugby|Base: All respondents 57 312 2 60: 93 100: 50| 398: 493 111 565 334 102
tournament? (52): (333) (7); (58) (94): (104) (48)| (390); (501): (111)[ (566): (336): (100)
Yes, follow it keenly 14 70: 1 16: 5: 11 5| 87 112; 10| 133; 71 B
25% 22% 60%; 27% 6% 11%; 9% 222%; 23%: 9% 24%: 21%: 5%
Mildly interested 27 113 [ 26: 22 137 182! 30 211 111 28,
47%; 36% 1) 42%; 23% 34% 37% 27% 37% 33% 27%
Not at all 16: 129 1 19: 66 174; 199; 71 222 153; 69|
27% 41%: 40%: 31% 71%: 44%: 40%: 64%)| 39%: 46%: 68%)]
Q12. Who is the current leader of the Scottish Base: All respondents 1002 242; 229 57 312 2; 3 76: 60: 329 8: 93! 100: 50| 398:; 493 111 565 334; 102
Labour Party? (1002)| (236): (207) (52): (333) (7); (10) (77) (58): (339) (9); (94): (104) (48)| (390): (501): (111)[ (566): (336): (100)
Richard Leonard 393 123 84 35 127 1 0; 5: 35 144 5 13 23 11 159:; 218 15] 243 133; 17|
39% 51% 37%. 61% 41%; 28% 0:; 7%; 57%. 44%; 58%: 14%; 23%: 222%| 40%; 44%; 14%) 43%: 40%: 17%)
Jeremy Corbyn 123 16! 36! 1 48 1 0 11 2! 47 0; 12] 18] 4 53 53 17| 69! 42 12]
12% 7% 16%: 2% 15%: 28%; 15%: 5% 3% 14%: 2% 13%: 18%: 9% 13%: 11%: 16%) 12%: 13%: 2%
Kezia Dugdale 108 21 35 4 37 0; 0; 6 6 35 1 10: 10: 3| 47| 54; 7| 64 40 4]
11% 9% 15%; 7%; 12%; 0:; 6% 8% 10%; 11%; 14%; 11%; 10%; 6% 12%; 11%; 6% 11%; 12%; 4%
Ian Murray 10 3 3 0 3 0 0 0 1 1 0 3 0; 0; 0; 2| 4 5 2| 7 2 1
1% 1% 1% 0:; <1%: 0:; 0:; 0:; 2% 2% 0:  <1%: 0 0 0 5% <1%: <1%: 2% 1% <1%: 1%
Anas Sarwar 8| 0; 3 0; 4 0; 0; 1 0; 0| 0; 4 0; 1 0; 0| 3 3 2| 4 3 1
<1%) 1] 1% 1] 1% 0; 0; 1% 0; 1) 0; 1% (1) 1% (1) 0| . .<1%:  <1%; 2%) .. .<1%; . <1%: . <1%]
Monica Lennon 7| 0 1 5 1 0; 0; 0 0; 0| 1 1 4 1 0; 0; 0; 0| 5 2 0| 2 5 0
<1%| 0 <1%: 9% <1%; 0:; 0:; 0:; 0:; 0| . <1%: <1%; 7% <1%: 1) 1) 1) 0| 1% <1% 0| <1% 1% 0|
Neil Findlay 6| 1 3; 0; 2; 0; 0; 0; 0; 0| 1 3; 0; 2. 0; 0; 0; 0| 3 3 0| 5 1i 0|
<1%) <1%; 1% 0: . <1%: 0:; 0:; 0:; 0:; 0| .. <1%: 2%; 0:  <1%: (1) (1) (1) 0| .. .<1%:  <1%: 0| ..<1%:  <1%: 1]
Alan Syme 6| 1 0 0 4 0 0; 0 1 0| 1 1 0 2 0; 0; 2 0| 3 3 0| 5 1 0
<1%| <1%: 0 0 1% 0:; 0:; 0:; 2% 0| . <1%: <1%; 0: <1% 1) 1) 2% 0| . <1% <1% 0|  <1% <1% 0|
James Kelly 5| 1 1 1 0; 0; 0; 1 0; 0| 0; 1 1 1 0; 1 0; 0| 2. 0| 3 1i 0|
<1%) <1%; <1%; 2%; 0:; 0:; 0:; 1% 0:; 1) 0:  <1%: 2%; <1%; 0: . <1%: (1) 0| .. .<1%:  <1%: 0| . .<1%:  <1%: 1]
Jackie Baillie 3| 1 0 0 1 0; 0; 0 1 0| 1 1 0 0; 1 0; 0; 0| 2 1 0| 2 1 0
<1% <1%: 0 0 <1%; 0:; 0:; 0:; 2% 0| . <1%: <1%; 0:; 1) 12%; 1) 1) 0| . <1% <1% 0| <1% <1% 0|
Don't know 333 75 63 10: 87 1 2; 52: 32 12 57 41 12: 90: 1 56! 48 29 116 150: 68| 160 106 67|
33% 31% 27% 18%: 28% 45%: 78% 68% 59% 43% 32% 22% 20% 27% 13%: 60%: 47%: 59%)| 29%: 30%: 61%)] 28%; 32%; 65%)]
Q13. Which of these is closest to your ideal Base: All respondents 57 312 2 3 76: 27 177 184: 60: 329 8 93 100: 50| 398: 493 111 565 334;
scenario? (52): (333). (7) (10):; (77); (24)| (174): (176) (58): (339). (9) (94): (104). (48)| (390): (501): (111)[ (566): (336)
An independent Scotland inside the EU 10: 201 0: il 18: 7| 6: 29:; 14 202 3 25 21 19| 249 38 36
18%;  65% 0 39%;  23% 25%)| . 3%  16%:  22%: 62%: 33%: 26%: 21%: 39%| 63%: 8% 11%:
Scotland inside both the UK and the EU 35 36! 0; 1 19:; 60: 36! 1 25 35 16| 26! 243 23
62% 12%; 0; 25% 35% 34% 11%; 12% 27% 35% 2% 7% 49% 27% 45% 7%
Scotland inside the UK but outside the EU 10: 15; il 9: 7| 101 27 5 12; 21 7| 25 181 15| 16, 193!
17%; 5% 11%; 27%, 57%. 8%; 54%; 13%; 21%; 15%)| 6% 37%: 14%)| 3%; 8
An independent Scotland outside the EU 0 46 3 1 4 49 0 3 3 4 75 4 2| 12 66
0 15%; 4% 4% 2% 15% 1) 3% 3% 8% 19% <1% 1% 2% 20%
Don't know 2; 14 27 2| 7: 14; 0: 28 20 3| 23 27, 33 28 17,
3% 5% 36% 9% 4% 4% 1) 30%: 20%: 7% 6% 6% 30%)| 5% 5%
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Base: 1,002 Total Gender X age SEG Where were you born? Which, if any, football club do you How would you describe your sexual
support? orientation?
Male x i Male x i Male x { Female { Female { Female [ ABC1 C2DE |England; Scotlan i Wales : Norther:Elsewhe; Outside | Celtic ;Rangers:Another: I don't | Heteros: Gay/Les;Bisexual; Other : Prefer
16-34 ; 35-54 55+ ix16-34:ix 35-54: x 55 d n rein Europe club i support| exual bian not to
Ireland i Europe any say
football
Total 1002 148 159 174 149 167 202 558: 444 90: 832 8 11 30; 31 122 148; 214 373 776 24; 27 10: 19
(1002)[ (149): (156): (171); (147); (177): (199)| (556): (446)| (141): (806) (5); (8): (21) (21)] (121); (147); (211): (373) (772) (24) (27) (9): (20)
Q15. As things stand today, the UK is set to leave  |Base: All respondents 1002 148 159 174 149 167 202 558: 444 90: 832 8: 11 30; 31 122 148; 214 373 776 24; 27 10: 19|
the EU without a withdrawal deal at the end of next (1002)| (149): (156): (171): (147): (177): (199)| (556): (446) (141): (806): (5); (8); (21) (21)| (121); (147): (211): (373) (772). (24) (27) (9) (20)]
month. Which do you believe would be better for  [Scottish independence 522 107 78 74 33 446 4 1 20 16 83 66 107 187 384 17 20 10 13
Scotland? 52%). .. 72%;. .. 49%;. . 42%; 37%; . 54%: 58%: 12%: 66%: 51%| 68%: 44%: 50%: 50%| 49%: 70%: _75%: 100%: 67%
A no-deal Brexit 480 41 81 100 57: 386 3 9: 10; 15] 38 82 107: 185 392 7 7 0. 6
48% 28% 51% 58% 31% 50% 64% 51% 44% 63% 46%: 42%: 88% 34% 49% 32% 56% 50% 50% 51% 30% 25% 1} 33%
Q16. If the Brexit deal negotiated by Theresa May in|Base: All respondents 8 11 30; 31 122! 148 214; 19
2018 but rejected by the UK Parliament in January (5), (8),  (21); (21) (121)i (147)i (211) (20)
2019 were to be agreed, which do you believe Scottish independence 4 1 23 18 87 71 109 14
would be better for Scotland? 58% 12%: 76% 56%| 71% 48%' 519 71%|
Leaving the EU on the terms of the Prime 3; 9 14 35 76 105 6|
Minister's deal 42%: 88% 24% 44% 29% 52% 49% 29%
Q19. The Scottish Government is considering Base: All respondents 1002 148 159 174: 149 167 202 832 8: 11 776: 24; 27 10:
changes relating to gender and sex on the form for (1002)| (149): (156): (171): (147): (177): (199) (806):; (5) (8) (772), (24); (27); (9);
the next national census. What is your personal They mean the same thing — namely, whether a 503 68: 85: 88: 103 430; 1 5 415 8 9 0
understanding of the words “gender” and “sex"? person is a man or a woman. 6 53% 53%;  51%) 52% 8% 4% 53%: ...34%:.....33%: 0;
They mean different things - “sex” means a 390 62 58 56 81 305 6 6 281 13 16 9
person’s biological structure, “gender” means the| 39%]|  42%: 37% 33%; _40% 37%; . 82%;  56% 36%: 53%: 59%: _90%
Something else/don't know 109 18 16 23 18 97 0 0 81 3; 2;
11% 12%: 10%: 14%: 9% 12%: 0: 0: 10%: 13%: 8% 10%:
Q20. The former tennis player Martina Navratilova |Base: All respondents 1002 148: 159 174: 149 167 202 558: 444 90: 832 8 11 30; 24; 27 10! 19|
recently expressed the view that “trans women” - (1002)| (149): (156): (171)i (147);: (177);: (199)| (556); (446) (141): (806): (5); (8); (21) (24) (27) (9) (20)]
biologically-male people who identify as female - “Trans women” should NOT be allowed to 617 94 103 130 62 95 132 354 262 56! 512 6 9; i 8 11 5 8|
should not be allowed to compete in women's sports| i iologi i 62%)| . 64%: 65%:  75%:  41%: 57%:  65%|  64%: 59%| 62%: 62%: 79%: 88%: 43% 31%: . 41%:  32%:  43%
because their male physiology gives them an unfair |“Trans women” SHOULD be allowed to compete 142| 28] 18 13 38 21 21 77 65| 13 119; 0: 1 12 7 5; 3|
advantage in sports. What is your opinion? against biological women 14% 19%; 11%: 7%; 26% 13%; 10% 14%; 15% 14%: 4% 0: 12%; 27% 47% 7% 56%; 15%
Don't know 243 26 38 31 49:; 50: 49| 126 117 22 201 Z 0; 5 9i il 8|
24% 17%: 24% 18%: 33% 30% 24% 23% 26% 24% 24% 21% 0: 30% 22% 32% 12%: 41%)|
Q21. In your opinion, is it ever possible for a human|Base: All respondents 1002 148: 159 174 149 167 202 558: 444 90: 832 8 11 30: 31 122 148 214 373 776:
to genuinely change from male to female or vice (1002)| (149): (156): (171): (147): (177): (199)| (556): (446) (141): (806): (5); (8); (21) (21)| (121); (147): (211): (373)| (772).
versa? Yes - people can change between male and 167 49; 23 13 46 18 17 104 63 13 139 0 1 11 2] 31 25 23 58 108
female simply.by. declaring themselves to be the | 17%]|  33%;:  14%: 7%  31%;:  11%;: 8% 19%: 14%)| 15%:  17% 0....14% 35%:  7%|  25%i  17%i 11%: 16%| 14%
Peopl gt y dical 533 58: 81 96 64 102! 131 296 238 53; 441 5: 5: 14 16| 51 70 138 186 415!
jery_to_physi 53%)| 39%: 51%: _55%: _43%: _61%} _65%)| _53%: _54%)| _58%} _53%: _64%: _42%: _45%} _52%)| _42%} _48%} _64%} _50%)| _ 54%
No - people cannot change their sex. 302 41 56 65 38; 47 54 159 143 24 251 3 5 6 13 39 52 54; 128 253
30% 27% 35% 37% 26% 28% 27% 28% 32% 27% 30% 36% 44% 19% 41% 32% 35% 25% 34% 33%
Q22. The behaviour of football fans has been in the |Base: All respondents 1002 148:; 159 174; 149 167 202 558: 444 90: 832 8: 11 30; 31 373 776;
news, with Kilmarnock player Kris Boyd being hit by (1002)| (149): (156): (171): (147): (177): (199)| (556): (446) (141): (806): (5); (8); (21) (21) (373)]  (772);
a coin thrown by Celtic fans and the club's manager [Yes, T support strict liability 580 88 88 116 81 84 122| 47 496 3 3 10 19 202 448
Steve Clark being subjected to sectarian abuse by 6 54%: 50%. 61% 53%. 60% 43%; 43%; 32% 61% 54% 58%
Rangers fans. One proposed solution is “strict No, I oppose strict liability 200 34 41 32 21 36 34 20 164; k} 0 9 5| 66 169;
liability”, where clubs would be held directly 20%| 23%  26%  19% _ 14% _ 21% _ 17% 229 20% _36% 0 28%  159% 18%)|  22%
responsible for the actions of their supporters, and [pon't know 222 25 31 26 48 47 45| 23 2 6 12 8 104} 159
could be heavily fined or docked league points in 22%)| 17%; 19%; 15%: 32%: 28%} 22%) 26%; 21%: 21%: 57%; 39%: 24% 28%| 21%
Q23. Do you think it was a good or a bad idea to Base: All respondents 1002 148 159; 174 149; 167 202 558 444 90: 832 8 11 30; 31 122 148; 214 373 776 24; 27 10: 19|
abolish the Offensive Behaviour (Football) Act? (1002)| (149); (156); (171); (147); (177); (199) (556): (446)| (141); (806) (5); (8) (21) (211); (373)| (772);  (24) (27)
It was a good idea 160 41 34 34 16: 16: 18| 90: 71 10: 140 0: 0: 37 30 131 0: 3
16% 27%. 21% 20%. 11%; 10%; 9% 16%; 16%) 11%; 17%; 0; 0; 27% 17%; 8% 17%; (1) 12%;
It was a bad idea 502 58: 76 105; 55: 78 227 48 429; 5: 7 122 183 393 15; 12,
> 37% 47%; 1% 53% 52% 1% 69%; 13% 57% 49% 51% 3% 44%
Don't know 340 50: 49:; 35 79:; 72 146 32 263 3 3 18; 55; 160 252 9: 12,
34% 34% 31% 20% 53% 43%: 27% 35% 33% 36% 32% 39% 31% 60% 26% 43% 33% 37% 44%
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Base: 1,002 Total 2017 Westminster Vote 2016 Holyrood Vote 2014 Scottish Referendum| 2016 EU Referendum Vote
Vote
CON Lab ilib Demi SNP UKIP i Green { Did noti Can't { Iwas Con Lab iLib Demi SNP Other { Didnoti Can't { Iwas |Ivoted{Ivotedi Idid |Remaini Leave i Did not
Party | vote iremembi not vote iremembi not Yes No inot vote vote
er i eligible er i eligible
to vote to vote
Total 1002 242 229 57 312 2 3 76: 54; 27| 177 184 60: 329 8 93] 100; 50 398: 493 111 565 334 102
(1002)[ (236): (207): (52); (333) (7); (10) (77) (56) (24)] (174); (176) (58); (339) (9): (94); (104) (48)| (390); (501); (111)[ (566): (336): (100)
Q15. As things stand today, the UK is set to leave Base: All respondents 1002 242: 229 57 312 2 3 76: 54: 27 177 184: 60: 329 8 93 100: 50| 398: 493 111 565 334 102
the EU without a withdrawal deal at the end of next (1002)| (236): (207) (52): (333) (7); (10) (77) (56) (24)| (174): (176) (58): (339) (9); (94): (104) (48)| (390); (501): (111)[ (566): (336): (100)
month. Which do you believe would be better for  [Scottish independence 522 24 120 29 267 1 2 39 28 12 17 66 32 275 117 66 359 105 58
Scotland? 52%)| . 10%: . 52%: . 51%:  86%:  33%: 57%: . 52%:  52%;: . 45%) . 9% . 36%;: 53%: . 84%; 24%:  60%)| . 63%: 31%: 57%
A no-deal Brexit 480 218; 109 28; 45 1 1 37: 26 15] 161 118 28; 54 376 45| 207 230 44]
48% 90% 48%: 49%: 14%: 67% 43%: 48%: 48%: 55% 91% 64% 47%: 16%: 76% 40% 37% 69% 43%
Q16. If the Brexit deal negotiated by Theresa May in|Base: All respondents 1002 242: 229 57 312 2 54; 27 93! 100: 50| 398: 493 111 565 334; 102
2018 but rejected by the UK Parliament in January (1002)| (236): (207) (52); (333) (7); (56) (24) (94); (104) (48)| (390); (501); (111)[ (566): (336): (100)
2019 were to be agreed, which do you believe Scottish independence 531 22 118 25 266 1 31 16 60 51 110 78 350 113 68
would be better for Scotland? 53%) 9%;  52%;  44%; . 85%; . 33%; 57%: ... 61%) 64%:  51% 22%:  70%| . 62%:  34%:  67%
Leaving the EU on the terms of the Prime 471 220 111 32 46; 1 23 11 33 49; 383: 33 216 221 34
Minister's deal 47%; 91%: 48%: 56% 15%: 67% 43%: 39% 36% 49% 78% 30% 38% 66% 33%
Q19. The Scottish Government is considering Base: All respondents 1002 242: 57 312 2 54: 27 93 100:
changes relating to gender and sex on the form for (1002)| (236):; (52): (333) (7); (56) (24) (94): (104).
the next national census. What is your personal They mean the same thing — namely, whether a 149; 1 22 10| 43 53
understanding of the words “gender” and “sex"? person is a man or a woman 48%:  78% 41%:  36% 46%;:  53%;
They mean different things - “sex” means a 390 72 35 140 0 18: 12| 31 33
person's biological structure, “gender” means the| 61%: 45%: 22%: 34% 43% 33% 33%
Something else/don't know 6 23 0 14 6 19 14
11%: 7%: 0: 26% 21% 21% 14%:
Q20. The former tennis player Martina Navratilova |Base: All respondents 1002 242: 229 57 312 2 3 76: 54; 27 93! 100:
recently expressed the view that “trans women"” - (1002)| (236); (207); (52)i (333) (7). (10);  (77)i  (56)  (24) (94); (104)
biologically-male people who identify as female - “Trans women” should NOT be allowed to 617 198 130 25 186 Z Z 39 18 17| 48 50
should not be allowed to compete in women's sports! c i i i i 62% 82%: 57%: 44%; 60% 83%; 69% 51% 33% 62% 52% 50%
because their male physiology gives them an unfair |“Trans women” SHOULD be allowed to compete 142| 12 34 14 59 0: 0: 9. 11 3| 16! 16!
advantage in sports. What is your opinion? against biological women 4% 5% 15%; 24% 19%: 7% 5% 1% 21% 0% 17%; 16%;
Don't know 243 32 65 18 66 0; 0; 29; 25 7| 29 34
24% 13%: 28% 32% 21% 0: 16%: 38% 46%: 28% 31% 34%
Q21. In your opinion, is it ever possible for a human|Base: All respondents 1002 27 93 100 102
to genuinely change from male to female or vice (1002) (24) (94); (104); (100)|
versa? Yes - people can change between male and 167 2 17; 12 18
female simply.by. declaring themselves to be the | . 17% 7% 18%:  12% 17%
Peop g y dical 533 14 53 58 53
jery_to_physi 53%) 529%) 57% ___58%; 52%
No - people cannot change their sex. 302 11 23 30 31
30% 41% 25% 30% 31%)]
Q22. The behaviour of football fans has been in the |Base: All respondents 1002 242; 229 57 312 2 3 76: 54; 27 177 184; 60: 329 8: 93! 100: 50| 398:; 493 111 565 334; 102
news, with Kilmarnock player Kris Boyd being hit by (1002)| (236); (207); (52)i (333) (7);  (10); (77); (56); (24)| (174); (176); (58); (339); (9)i (94)i (104)i (48)| (390)i (501)i (111)| (566)i (336); (100)
a coin thrown by Celtic fans and the club's manager [Yes, T support strict liability 580 135 138 35 194 1 2 38 26 11 100! 109 35 204 4 47 57 25 253 278 49 329 203 47
Steve Clark being subjected to sectarian abuse by 62%:  62%:  78%:  61%:  50%:  47% v 62%:  49%:  51% 0 64%:  56%: 44%)| 58%:  61% o
Rangers fans. One proposed solution is “strict No, I oppose strict liability 200 58 40; 7 65: 0 1 15: 6 9| 39 37 11 68 4 21 9 11 73 103; 23 102; 79 19|
liability”, where clubs would be held directly 20%]|  24%: 17%: 11%: 21%: 22%: 21%: 20%: 11%: 32%| 22%: 20%: 18%: _21%: 51%: _22% 9% 21%)|  18%; 21%; 21%)| 18%; 24%;  18%,
responsible for the actions of their supporters, and [pon't know 222 49:; 51 15: 53 23 23 39: 38: 15 57 0; 25 34 14] 72 111 39 135; 52 36
could be heavily fined or docked league points in 22%)| 20%: 22%; 27%; 17% 0.  18%; 31%; 42%; 28%| 22%; 21%; 24% 17% 0 27%; 34%; 29%)| 18%; 23%; 35%| 24%; 15%; 35%
Q23. Do you think it was a good or a bad idea to Base: All respondents 1002 242: 229 57 312 2
abolish the Offensive Behaviour (Football) Act? (1002)| (236): (207) (52): (333) (7);
It was a good idea 160 46 46 12 42 1
16%].  19%;  20%: 22%: 13%!:  28%
It was a bad idea 502] 124 1
50%) . 51%; 43%
Don't know 340 72: 1
34% 30% 32% 42%; 27% 29%
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